bids on purchases of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less. 91 

(b)  Bidding procedure for purchases over $5,000.00 but 92 

not over $75,000.00.  Purchases which involve an expenditure of 93 

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but not more than 94 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), exclusive of freight 95 

and shipping charges, may be made from the lowest and best bidder 96 

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at 97 

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained.  Any 98 

state agency or community or junior college purchasing commodities 99 

or procuring construction pursuant to this paragraph (b) may 100 

authorize its purchasing agent, or his designee, to accept the 101 

lowest competitive written bid under Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 102 

($75,000.00).  Any governing authority purchasing commodities 103 

pursuant to this paragraph (b) may authorize its purchasing agent, 104 

or his designee, with regard to governing authorities other than 105 

counties, or its purchase clerk, or his designee, with regard to 106

[...]

bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 140 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 141 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 142 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 143 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 144 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 145 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 146 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 147 

Reinvestment Act. 148 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 149